
 

 

1st  Judged Entry   $45.00   

Add’l Judged Entry  $30.00   

Display Entries  $25.00   

  

Total  
  

  

  

 

 

The Inland Empire Jaguar Club 
8th Annual Jagstravaganza Oct 1s t  & 2nd 2021  
The Idyllwild Inn 54300 Village Center Rd Idyllwild, CA 92549 

Reception Fri. 10/1 6PM Idyllwild Inn Cabin #9 

Cars on field Sat. 10/2 by 8AM - Judging begins 10AM 
BRING YOUR JAGUAR (RUNNING OR NOT) TO SHOW OR DISPLAY!!! 

              

AWARDS IN ALL CLASSES INCLUDING DISPLAY CLASS! 

 
Registration Form (must be received by September 25

th
 2021) 

Members attending 
OWNERS NAME(S) 

ADDRESS PHONE CELL PHONE 

CITY STATE ZIP FAX E-MAIL 

JCNA HOME CLUB JCNA # ALT PHONE ALT E-MAIL 

 

I am a JCNA-licensed judge and am willing to judge the following classes          ,          ,          ,          ,  . 
(Note: You may not judge a class in which you have a car entered.) 

 

Jaguars attending (If more space is needed, check here , and use back of entry form.) 

Year  Model  Body Style Color  License # or VIN  Concours Class 

1.       

2.       

3.       

 

ENTRY FEES Qty  Amount      Subtotal    AWARDS BANQUET   (Add $60.00 per person)       
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
   Non-JCNA Member Insurance Fee $5.00*  
 
 

*(Insurance Form may be filled out at the Concours and 
will be necessary if a valid JCNA # isn’t presented). 
 
Make Check Payable to:   

INLAND EMPIRE JAGUAR CLUB 
Send Form & Payment to: 

IEJC 2149 Saffron Way, Fallbrook CA 92028 
 
Entries in all Champion and Driven Division classes are judged according to JCNA rules approved for the current year.   Special Classes are 
all available (S1, S2, S3). 

 
RELEASE OF LIABILITY:  I hereby agree to enter the above described car(s) in the IEJC Concours D’Elegance to be held at the Historic 
Idyllwild Inn October 2

nd
, 2021 and to participate in other planned activities scheduled during the event. In  consideration of the right and  

privilege to enter and  participate in  these events and  other valuable considerations,  and  intending to be  legally bound, I agree  to 
release the Jaguar Clubs  of North America, Inc., the Inland Empire Jaguar Club,  o r g a n i z e r s ,  v o l u n t e e r s ,  s t a f f  a n d  t h e  
I d y l l w i l d  I n n  from any and all liability for injuries, damages, or losses arising from my  entry and attendance in this event. 
 
 
PARTICIPANT(S) SIGNATURES (1)                                                                      (2)                                                                              Date                  
 

Questions? Contact Mike Zavos IEJC @ 858-518-5898 or inlandempirejaguarclub@hotmail.com

Buffet Menu Includes (but not limited to): 

Antipasti: 

Traditional Focaccia Bread Served with Butter or Balsamic Vinegar & 

Olive Oil Dip, Cheese Platter & Assorted Olives  

Salad: 

Baby Arugula Salad, Candied Walnuts, Cranberries, with Choice of 

Balsamic Vinaigrette or Ranch Dressings 

Entre: 

Choice of Beef Lasagna Or Grilled Lemon Chicken with the side of 

Roasted Seasonal Veggies 

Desert: 

Individual Pies with 4 Delicious Choices: Pumpkin, Pecan, Apple, 

Blueberry 



Concours Event & Weekend Accommodations at  

The Idyllwild Inn 
54300 Village Center Rd 

Idyllwild, CA 92549  

 

For Reservations call 888-659-2552 or visit 
www.idyllwildinn.com 

Mention Jaguar Club or IEJC and get 10% off minimum 2 
night stay, or extra night (Thursday or Sunday) free! 

WE CAN ASSIST WITH ACCOMMODATIONS! 

 

Awards banquet will be held Oct 2nd 6PM at  
T H E  R U S T I C  T H E A T R E   

E N T E R T A I N M E N T  C O M P L E X  

5 4 2 9 0  N .  C I R C L E  D R I V E  

I D Y L L W I L D ,  C A  9 2 5 4 9  

P H O N E  ( 9 5 1 )  6 5 9 - 2 7 4 7  

https://www.rustictheatre.com/ 
 

Official JCNA Concours d'Elegance Competition Classes  

Champion Division Classes  

 
C1/PRE: Classics (Pre-XK engine) Tourer, OTS, DHC and 
Saloons: Swallow, SS & SS Jaguar (1927-51) 
C2/120: XK 120 (1948-54)  
C3/140: XK 140 (1955-57)  
C4/150: XK 150 (1957-61)  
C5/E1: E-Types, Series 1 (1961-67)  
C6/E2: E-Types, Series 1.5 (1968) and Series 2 E-Types (68-71)  
C7/E3: E-Types, Series 3 (1971-75)  
C8/SLS: Early Large Saloons: MK VII, MK VIII, MK IX, MK 10, 
420G, (1950-70); Early Small Saloons: MK 1 (2.4 & 3.4), MK 2 
Series (2.4, 3.4, 3.8 liter, Daimler V8), 240, 340; S-Type 3.4S, 
3.8S, & Jaguar and Daimler 420 (1955-69)  
C9/XJ: XJ6/12 Series 1 Saloons (1968-73); XJ6/12 Series 2 
Saloons and Coupes (1973- 79); Series III XJ6, XJ6 Sovereign & 
XJ6 VDP (79-87); Series III V12 &  V12 VDP (79-92) See Note 1  
C10/XJ: XJ6 (XJ40) Sedans (1987-94), XJ12 (XJ40) (1993-94); 
XJ6/12/R, (X300) (1995- 97) See Note 1  
C11/J8: XJ8/R Sedans (X308) (1998-2003), XJ8/R Sedans (X350 
Alloy) (2004-2009) See Note 1  
C12/JS: XJ-S/SC (1976 - 1991 Pre-Facelift) Coupe, Cabriolet, 
H&E Convertible, Convertible, XJR-S Le Mans, XJR-S Jaguar 
Sport.  
C13/JS: XJS (1991 - 1996 Facelift) Coupe, Convertible, XJR-S 
Jaguar Sport.  
C14/K8: XK8 Coupe and Conv. (1996-2006), XKR (1999-2006) 
C15/XK: XK and XKR Coupe and Conv. (2007-On)  
C16/SX: S-TYPE Sedans (1999-2008), X-TYPE Sedans and Estate 
Wagon (2002-2008)  
C17/PN: Preservation Class (more than 35 years old)  
C18/PN: Preservation Class (20 to 35 years old)  
C19/FJ: XF Sedans (2008-On), XJ Sedan (2010 [as 2011 model 
year] – On), XE (2016 Model Year)  
C20/F: F-TYPE (2013-On)  

C21/P: F-PACE (2016-On), E-PACE, I-PACE (2018-On) 
 

 
Driven Division Classes  
 
D1/PRE: All Classics (Pre-XK engine) and XK 120, 140 & 150  
D2/E1: E-Types (1961-67)  
D3/E2: E-Types Series 1.5 (1968) and Series 2 E-Types (68-71)  
D4/E3: Series 3 E-Types (1971-75)  
D5/SLS: Early Large Saloons: MK VII, MK VIII, MK IX, MK 10, 
420G, (1950-70); Early Small Saloons: MK 1 (2.4 & 3.4), MK 2 
Series (2.4, 3.4, 3.8 liter, Daimler V8), 240, 340; S-Type 3.4S, 
3.8S, & Jaguar and Daimler 420 (1955-69)  
D6/XJ: XJ6/12 Series 1 & 2, Saloons and Coupes (1968-79); 
Series III XJ6, XJ6 Sovereign and XJ6 VDP (1979-87); Series III 
V12 and V12 VDP (1979-92) See Note 1  
D7/XJ: XJ6 (XJ40) Sedans (1987-94); XJ12 (XJ40) (1993-94); 
XJ6/12/R, (X300) (1995- 97) See Note 1  
D8/XJS: XJ-S/SC (1976 - 1991 Pre-Facelift) Coupe, Cabriolet, 
H&E Convertible, Convertible, XJR-S Le Mans, XJR-S Jaguar 
Sport.  
D9/XJS: XJS (1991 - 1996 Facelift) Coupe, Convertible, XJR-S 
Jaguar Sport.  
D10/K8: XK8 Coupe and Conv. (1996-2006), XKR (1999-2006) 
D11/XK: New XK and XKR Coupe and Conv. (2007-On)  
D12/J8: XJ8/R Sedans (X308) (1998-2003), XJ8/R Sedans (X350 
Alloy) (2004- 2009) See Note 1  
D13/SX: S-TYPE Sedans (1999-2008), X-TYPE Sedans and 
Estate Wagons (2002-2008)  
D14/FJ: XF Sedans (2008-On), XJ Sedan (2010 [as 2011 model 
year] – On) XE (2016 Model Year)  
D15/F: F-TYPE (2013-On)  

D16/FP: F-PACE (2016-On), E-PACE, I-PACE (2018-On) 
Note 1: Majestic, Daimler, Daimler Double Six, Daimler 
Sovereign, and Daimler Majestic models are eligible for Driven 
Division Classes D6/XJ and D12/J8 according to their years, 
engines, and body styles.  
 
Special Division Classes 
 
S1/PD: Factory-produced and prepared Competition Jaguars, 
Factory-sponsored Competition and Limited Production 
Jaguars and Production Jaguars privately prepared and 
modified for competition  
S2/MOD: Modified  
S3/REP: Replica (non-production, Jaguar powered) 
 

 

http://www.idyllwildinn.com/
https://www.rustictheatre.com/

